WST93AUSA	Customer N. 00070						
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	Customer No. 00270 M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 10/02) PATENT :	C AND V						
[QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	o.c. ratent and Trademark Onice						
Tab Settings ⇒ → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	<u> </u>						
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
THOMAS KIEBER-EMMONS December 8, 2003							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Name: The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200						
Other: Record to Correct Conveying Parties on assignment previously recorded on	City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zlp: 19104-6283						
reel 014185 frame 0981.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/831,047	B. Patent No.(s) N/A						
	14/1						
Additional							
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 yes 🗵 no						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:						
Name: MARY E. BAK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Howson and Howson							
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,							
Box 457	08-3040						
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Mary E. Bak Wood & R	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name of person signing Signature Signature Signature							
- Date							
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

21

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 12/10/2003 14:54

12/11/03 2:10 PAGE 4/4

RightFAX

12/10/2003 HOWST 700056161

PAGE 82/85

		<u>በ ገየሮሞለቁማ ልም ኢ</u> የዱ <i>በአጥጥ</i> ለ		
Form PTO-1595 REG	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Customer No. 00270 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (සභ. 8/30/2005) Tab Settings යායා \	_	•		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks Please record the attention	Y Y Y		
	<u> </u>			
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and add:	ress of receiving party(ies):		
THOMAS KIEBLER-EMMONS	Name: The Tarste	es of the University of Pennsylvania		
Additional mane(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Ye	: 1 M 0 M 보고 2	•		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:			
•		-		
	Street addence.	3160 Charmut Street, Suite 200		
Security Agreement	e	3155 Criskwide Screet, Suits 200		
Other: Execution Date(s);	Citus Shiladalaha			
December 8, 2003	, Gity : Friigoalbilla	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Zip: <u>19104-6283</u>		
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) ettached 🔲 yes 🛭 no 🕐		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); 				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution di	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/831,047	B. Patent No.(s)	N/A		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•••		
		-		
# -1-8(E)	i onal numbers ettached? 🖸 yes 🛭 no			
5. Name and address of party to whom				
	6. Total number of	epplications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	d Patents involved	epplications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	d Patents involved	* THE FEBRUARY SEASON SEASON STREET, T		
correspondence concerning decument should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	8 3.41) \$ 40.00		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	7. Total fee (37 CFF	* THE TEXT CHARGE WELL AND MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY.		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u> <u>Howson and Howson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	* THE FEBRUARY SEASON SEASON STREET, T		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u> <u>Howson and Howson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	* THE FEBRUARY SEASON SEASON STREET, T		
correspondence concerning decument should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u> <u>Howson and Howson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)		
be mailed; Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>MARY E. BAK</u> <u>Howson and Howson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to be	R 3.41)		
be mailed; Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)		
be mailed; Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)		
be mailed; Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Comorate Cente Box 457 Ity: Spring House State: PA Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 19477 [Attach duplicate copy	R 3.41)		
be mailed: Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Comorate Cente Box 457 Ity: Spring House State: PA Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)		
be mailed: Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Comorate Cente Box 457 Ity: Spring House State: PA Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 19477 [Attach duplicate copy	R 3.41)		
be mailed: Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Comorate Cente Box 457 Ity: Spring House State: PA Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 08-3040 [Attach duplicate copy OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	R 3.41)		
be mailed; Name: MARY E. BAK Howson and Howson Internal Address: Spring House Comorate Cente Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: City: Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forf	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 08-3040 [Attach duplicate copy OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	R 3.41)		

Mail decuments to be recorded with required covershadt information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 014288 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

10:11

WHEREAS, Thomas Kieber-Emmons, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has co-invented and is the co-owner with Magdalena Blaszczyk-Thurin of an invention entitled <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER</u> said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been filed on May 3, 2001 and given Application Number 09/831,047.

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104-6283, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014288 FRAME: 0284

				•				
.]	IN WITNESS d below.	WHEREOF,	this	assignment	has been	execute	g ₂ on th	e date
indicate	d below.	·		-		//	//	,

Date Dec 8 2003

Thomas Kieber-Emmons

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of

: 55.:

County of

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this Bry day of December 2002, personally appeared Thomas Kieber-Emmons to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Patricia L. Gminski
Notary Public, State of Arkansas
County of Pulaski
My Commission Exp. 02/09/2008

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014288 FRAME: 0285